# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cheffetz Technologies LLC	08/11/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Network Backup Corporation
Street Address:	911 NW Loop 281
Internal Address:	Suite 211-38
City:	Longview
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75604

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5133065

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)984-0146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-984-0144 Phone: Email: dmundt@emcpc.com Correspondent Name: David M. Mundt

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive

Suite 4130 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

3085-0001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Mundt

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Recordal2#page1.tif source=Recordal2#page2.tif

PATENT

500934881 REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0462

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)     Cheffetz Technologies LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
•	Name: Network Backup Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Address: 911 NW Loop 281, Suite 211-38, Longview, Texas 75604			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s)	Name			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Name:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Address:			
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5133065			
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes NO			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Eugene M. Cummings, P.C.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Address: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4130	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: Illinois Zip: 60606				
Phone Number: <u>312-984-0144</u>				
Fax Number: <u>312-984-0146</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-4199			
Email Address: dmundt@emcpc.com	Authorized User Name David M. Mundt			
9. Signature: Wal W fund	August 12, 2009			
David M. Mundt	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0463

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cheffetz Technologies LLC (herein, "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Network Backup Corporation (herein, "Assignee") all of the right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,133,065 and any and all patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues thereof and other applications claiming priority from this patent, including the right to sue for and recover or otherwise collect damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

By: Edward L. Cheffetz, Individually and for Cheffetz Technologies LLC

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_ } SS: COUNTY OF Fairfield }

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, before me personally appeared Edward L. Cheffetz, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

DEANNA APONTE

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires Mar. 31, 2014

PATENT REEL: 023085 FRAME: 0464

**RECORDED: 08/12/2009**